NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

FROM: Benjamin Matlock

TO: X Clerk of the Board

385 N. Arrowhead Ave., 2 nd Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130	City of Yucaipa 34272 Yucaipa Boulevard Yucaipa, CA 92399 (909) 797-2489 x.261
Office of Planning and Research Post Office Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Applicant: City of Yucaipa 34272 Yucaipa Boulevard Yucaipa, CA 92399 mpliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public 75
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in con Resources Code.	mpliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public 🗒
Clearinghouse Number: N/A	
Project Title: Upper Wildwood Creek Basin Groundwate No. 11021	er Recharge and Water Management Project - Project
Project Location: South of Wildwood Canyon Road a Wildwood Creek and Oak Glen Creek. Coordinates: 3 longitude	
Project Description: The City of Yucaipa (City) propostasin within the existing Wildwood Creek. The basin is of approximately 25 acre-feet (Project).	
No hazardous material sites are located within the proje California Government Code.	ect area, as enumerated under Section 65962.5 of the
This is to advise that on January 24, 2022, the City of Y above and made the following environmental determinate	
1. The project [_ will X will not] have a significant	nt effect on the environment.
2. An Environmental Impact Report was page CEQA.	prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of
X A Mitigated Negative Declaration was CEQA.	prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of
3. Mitigation measures [X were were not] ma	de a condition of the approval of the project.
4. A Mitigation Monitoring Plan [X was was	not] adopted for this project.
5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [_wa	as X was not] adopted for this project.
6. Findings [X were were not] made pursuant t	to the provisions of CEQA.
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE MITIGATED NOT PROJECT APPROVAL, IS AVAILABLE AT TO 34272 YUCAIPA BOULEVARD, YUCAIPA, CA 92	HE CITY OF YUCAIPA PLANNING DIVISION,
Signature: Fine: Planning Manag	ger/City Planner Posted On: 2
Date: February 1, 2022	Removed On: 310-0201207

CITY COUNCIL MINUTE EXCERPT meeting of the City Council of the City of Yucaipa was called to order in the City Hall Council Chambers, located at 34272 Yucaipa Boulevard, Yucaipa, California, at the hour of 6:00 PM., on the 24th day of January 2022 with Mayor Avila presiding.

ROLL CALL PRESENT: David Avila, Mayor

Justin Beaver, Mayor Pro Tem Greg Bogh, Councilmember Bobby Duncan, Councilmember Jon Thorp, Councilmember

ABSENT: None

A quorum of the City Council was present.

AGENDA ITEM NO. 10

<u>SUBJECT</u>: MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION FOR THE UPPER WILDWOOD CREEK BASIN GROUNDWATER RECHARGE AND WATER MANAGEMENT PROJECT - PROJECT NO. 11021

RECOMMENDATION: That City Council:

- 1. Adopt the Mitigated Negative Declaration for the Upper Wildwood Creek Basin Groundwater Recharge and Water Management Project Project No. 11021; and
- 2. Direct staff to file a Notice of Determination; and
- 3. Award and authorize the Mayor to execute a Professional Services Contract with Dudek of Encinitas CA, in the not-to-exceed amount of \$30,740 for Professional Services to support the regulatory agency permit application process for the Upper Wildwood Creek Basin Groundwater Recharge and Water Management Project Project No. 11021; and
- 4. Approve a contract contingency amount of \$2,000 and the amount of \$1,500 for staff time, contract administration and project coordination for a total Professional Services cost in the amount of \$34,240 for the project; and
- 5. Authorize the City Manager or his designee to administer the terms of the contract; and
- 6. Find that the public interest will not be best served by a formal proposal process, waive the formal solicitation of proposals/qualifications, and award the Professional Services contract to Dudek.

<u>ACTION</u>: MOTION BY COUNCILMEMBER BOGH, SECOND BY COUNCILMEMBER DUNCAN, CARRIED, 5-0, TO APPROVE CONSENT AGENDA ITEM NO. 10.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	}
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO) ss
CITY OF YUCAIPA	}

I, Tammy Vaughan, Deputy City Clerk/Information Systems Technician, of the City of Yucaipa, California, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that the foregoing is a full and correct excerpt of the Minutes of a Regular meeting of the City Council held on the 24th day of January 2022.



Tammy Vaughan

Deputy City Clerk/IS Technician

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753	5.50	Print		StartOver	Save	
		RECEIPT N	JUMBE	·R·		
		36 — (4	
the first control of the second forms for the second secon		The second of the second of the second	CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEAF	y the county door.	d belon ops ad for			tav svitetago tan	
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	111100		ATE		
City of Yucaipa	entary handing fee of fifty delibris (850) pe filing in a		mamir	02012022		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	eque il mana pason il supe er provision of law in line as	ion balire discovisi dicas vd beivel ed	C	OCUMENT NU	MBER	
San Bernardino			ofne			
PROJECT TITLE 2 W.S.W.A.A.S.V.O.S.S.	NOCEDURES FOR COUN	COLLECTION P				
Upper Wildwood Creek Basin Groundwater F PROJECT APPLICANT NAME City of Yucaipa		PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER (909) 797-2489 x261		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	Z	IP CODE	es point liste. D	
34272 Yucaipa Boulevard	Yucaipa	CA	9	92399		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		21			
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special Distri	ct Sta	te Age	ncy [Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: □ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		#2 F20 2F			0.00	
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$3,539.25 \$2,548.00	\$_	Tayeroo Account	2,548.00	
I to the property of the prope		\$1,203.25	s _	to has sit is	0.00	
ancone amount danaged to the bight theesener identify	or one it com asset on a	77,200.20	e i de	ute maning	contentos muon	
☐ Exempt from fee						
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash recei	pt copy)					
ch an NOD has bean filed. It taks information is contained on	el project applicants for white				0.00	
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Re	sources Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ _	30 riflw test for	50.00	
County documentary handling fee			\$_		30.00	
Other PAYMENT METHOD:			\$_			
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	of spency and column clark	TAL RECEIVED			2,598.00	
Other Country	DESCRIPT MINNERS	TAL RECEIVED	• _		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRINT	ED NAME AND TI	ΓLE			
x mm	Jessica Ruiz, Depu	ıty Clerk				
7 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	ued ZSZ repapie for the year	ear yinuoo a m.10	Jaj an	a bilitara il yret	nau no pepaa	
copy of this form, and 2) track most numbers on a						